## MEETING OF THE MERCER COUNTY SALARY BOARD

## January 13, 2022

Attendance	Present	Absent	By Phone
Stephen J. Sherman II	$\checkmark$		
Timothy M. McGonigle	$\checkmark$		
Scott Boyd	$\checkmark$		
Matthew B. McConnell	$\checkmark$		

# 2022-03 RESOLUTION to approve 1/6/2022 Salary Board MINUTES.

**RESOLUTION adopted:** 2<sup>nd</sup> Moved Yes Abstain No  $\checkmark$  $\checkmark$ Stephen J. Sherman II  $\checkmark$ Timothy M. McGonigle ✓ Scott Boyd  $\checkmark$ Matthew B. McConnell  $\checkmark$ 

**# 2022-04** RESOLUTION to approve the following HUMAN RESOURCES actions. Eliminate one Temporary Second Deputy position in the Recorder's Department effective December 21, 2021.

**RESOLUTION adopted:** 

	Moved	2 <sup>nd</sup>	Yes	No	Absent
Stephen J. Sherman II			$\checkmark$		
Timothy M. McGonigle		$\checkmark$	$\checkmark$		
Scott Boyd	$\checkmark$		$\checkmark$		
Matthew B. McConnell			$\checkmark$		
Recorder Zickar					$\checkmark$

## **# 2022-05** RESOLUTION to approve the following HUMAN RESOURCES actions. <u>NEW HIRES</u>

<b>DOMESTIC RELATIONS:</b> Sophia Fennell Senior Procedure Clerk	1/	18/2022	TCN05-02-01 (\$17.27/hr.)		
RESOLUTION adopted:					
	Moved	2 <sup>nd</sup>	Yes	No	Abstain
Stephen J. Sherman II			$\checkmark$		
Timothy M. McGonigle	$\checkmark$		$\checkmark$		
Scott Boyd		$\checkmark$	$\checkmark$		
Matthew B. McConnell			$\checkmark$		
President Judge Wallace (Proxy)			$\checkmark$		

## MEETING OF THE MERCER COUNTY SALARY BOARD

Old Business: None.

New Business: None

Motion to adjourn.

Moved: Mr. McGonigle

Seconded: Mr. Boyd

Attest:

**Chief Clerk** 

Mercer County Salary Board